Abstract 
The main aim of this study was to determine the seroprevalence 

and the possible r isk factors of hepati tis B virus infect ion among 

haemodialysis patients at tending dialysis centers in Khartoum 

State, Sudan. One hundred and seventeen (n= 117) subjects were 

investigated during the period from  January to May, 2010. Most 

of the subjects examined were males (65%), age ranging from 19- 

76 years. The hepatitis B surface antigen (HBsAg), the main 

serological marker for hepatitis B virus (HBV) infection was